PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Core Biotech Co., Ltd.	05/26/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyung Suk Kim	
Street Address:	201-403 Anam Apt., Myeongnyun-dong 2-gu, Jongno-gu	
City:	Seoul	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6492163

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)537-1799

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-537-1700
Email: witt@maiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 15 West South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2959.2.7

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

Total Attachments: 1

source=2959.2.7 Assignment#page1.tif

P \$40.00 64

PATENT REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0411

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (Optional) 2959.2.7

Whereas Core Biotech Co., Ltd. a corporation of the Republic of Korea, hereafter referred to as "assignor," whose mailing address is Startup Center of Suwon University, San 2-2, Wow-ri, Bongdam-eup, Whasung-shl, Kyunggi-do 445-743, Republic of Korea, Is the owner of the entire right, title and Interest in and to the invention described in United States Patent No. 6,492,163, granted December 10, 2002 and entitled <u>CELL CULTURE TUBE AND MULTIPLE ROLLER TUBE</u> CELL CULTURE SYSTEM USING THE SAME:

Whereas, Kyung Suk Kim, an individual residing at 201-403 Anam Apt., Myeongnyun-dong 2-gu, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Korea, hereinafter referred to as "assignee," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 26 day of May, 2006, at Seau Korea

ASSIGNOR

Title:

PATENT

REEL: 017730 FRAME: 0412

RECORDED: 06/07/2006